Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE OUTDOOR
APPLICATIONS
• Delivers superior long-term durability
• Coating provides good resistance to UV radiation
and mechanical impact
• Reduces risk of corrosion under insulation (CUI)

properties of the material, such as thermal conductivity and behaviour in case of fire.
*1  Further documents such as test certificates, approvals and the like can be requested using the registration number given.
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area. Installation instructions are available in our Armaflex installation manual. Please consult our Customer Service Center before insulating stainless steels. Armaflex HT625 adhesive must
be used to guarantee proper installation. For temperatures below -50 °C  or above +150 °C, please consult our Customer Service Center for further information.
78 2019 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
HT/Armaflex S tubes
Length 2,0 m
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
13,0 mm [white]
insulation thickness
13,0 mm [black]
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. 13,5 - 15,0 HT-13X012-SWH 130. - -
15. 16,5 - 18,0 HT-13X015-SWH 112. HT-13X015-SBK 112.
18. 19,5 - 21,0 HT-13X018-SWH 98. HT-13X018-SBK 98.
22. 23,5 - 25,0 HT-13X022-SWH 84. HT-13X022-SBK 84.
28. 29,5 - 31,0 HT-13X028-SWH 64. HT-13X028-SBK 64.
HT/Armaflex S tubes
Length 2,0 m
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
13,0 mm [white]
insulation thickness
13,0 mm [black]
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. 13,5 - 15,0 HT-13X012-SWH 130. - -
15. 16,5 - 18,0 HT-13X015-SWH 112. HT-13X015-SBK 112.
18. 19,5 - 21,0 HT-13X018-SWH 98. HT-13X018-SBK 98.
22. 23,5 - 25,0 HT-13X022-SWH 84. HT-13X022-SBK 84.
28. 29,5 - 31,0 HT-13X028-SWH 64. HT-13X028-SBK 64.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
20,0 mm [white]
insulation thickness
20,0 mm [black]
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. 13,5 - 15,0 HT-20X012-SWH 70. - -
15. 16,5 - 18,0 HT-20X015-SWH 64. HT-20X015-SBK 64.
18. 19,5 - 21,0 HT-20X018-SWH 58. HT-20X018-SBK 58.
22. 23,5 - 25,0 HT-20X022-SWH 50. HT-20X022-SBK 50.
28. 29,5 - 31,0 HT-20X028-SWH 40. HT-20X028-SBK 40.
35. 36,5 - 38,5 HT-20X035-SWH 32. HT-20X035-SBK 32.
42. 44,0 - 46,0 HT-20X042-SWH 24. HT-20X042-SBK 24.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
20,0 mm [white]
insulation thickness
20,0 mm [black]
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. 13,5 - 15,0 HT-20X012-SWH 70. - -
15. 16,5 - 18,0 HT-20X015-SWH 64. HT-20X015-SBK 64.
18. 19,5 - 21,0 HT-20X018-SWH 58. HT-20X018-SBK 58.
22. 23,5 - 25,0 HT-20X022-SWH 50. HT-20X022-SBK 50.
28. 29,5 - 31,0 HT-20X028-SWH 40. HT-20X028-SBK 40.
35. 36,5 - 38,5 HT-20X035-SWH 32. HT-20X035-SBK 32.
42. 44,0 - 46,0 HT-20X042-SWH 24. HT-20X042-SBK 24.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
32,0 mm [white]
insulation thickness
32,0 mm [black]
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15. 16,5 - 18,0 HT-32X015-SWH 36. - -
18. 19,5 - 21,0 HT-32X018-SWH 30. HT-32X018-SBK 30.
22. 23,5 - 25,0 HT-32X022-SWH 28. HT-32X022-SBK 28.
28. 29,5 - 31,0 HT-32X028-SWH 24. HT-32X028-SBK 24.
35. 36,5 - 38,5 HT-32X035-SWH 22. HT-32X035-SBK 22.
42. 44,0 - 46,0 HT-32X042-SWH 18. HT-32X042-SBK 18.
48. 50,0 - 56,0 HT-32X048-SWH 16. - -
54. 56,0 - 59,0 HT-32X054-SWH 16. - -
64. 66,0 - 69,0 HT-32X064-SWH 12. - -
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5%
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm    ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm    ± 2,5 mm
32 mm           ± 3,0 mm